FORM PTO-1595 PE (Rev. 6/93)	11-14-200 11-14-200 101 <u>8951</u> 0.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trade	
NU. 00		Attorney's Docket No.	
		lease record the attached original documents or copy t	thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies A + SCIENCE INVEST AB 	11. 2.21	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>CELLECTRICON AB</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: Box 3096	
3. Nature of conveyance:		SE-400 Göteborg	
	[] Merger	SWEDEN	
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement			
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes	[x] No
Execution Date: October 31, 2001			
09/557.979	Additional numbers attache	zd? []Yes [x] No	
 Name and address of party to whether the second seco		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	1: <u>ONE</u>
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00	
Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWE	cker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia	22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be <u>Benton S. Duffett, Jr., Reg. No. 22</u> Name of Person Signing 	Dentas	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	nber 8, 2001 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A+ SCIENCE INVEST AB, a corporation of Sweden, is the owner by means of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011074 and Frame 0093, of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the invention of United States Patent Application No. 09/557,979, filed April 25, 2000 by Owe Orwar, Anders Lundqvist, Peter Eriksson and Daniel T. Chiu preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, CELLECTRICON AB, a Swedish company having a postal address at Box 3096, SE-400 10 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) paid by CELLECTRICON AB to A + SCIENCE INVEST AB and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A + SCIENCE INVEST AB has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the said CELLECTRICON AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries including United States Patent Application No. 09/557,979, filed April 25, 2000, and any Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by CELLECTRICON AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its

PATENT REEL: 012300 FRAME: 0133

successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by A + SCIENCE INVEST AB if this assignment, transfer and sale not be made.

A+ SCIENCE INVEST AB

Date: 3 COPPREDO By:

Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 012300 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 11/08/2001